
Philadelphia
Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA

JANUARY 24, 1996
CITRUS FRUITS
—GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET STEADY

4/5 buctns FL Indian River Red 23i 8.00
27< 8.00 32« 7.00-8.00 few 5.00 36a
7.00-8.00few 5.00 40i 7.00-7.50few 5.00
48s 7.00-7.50 few 5.00 Interior Red 23s
7.0027* 6.50-7.0032i 7.00 some 6.50 36s
7.00 some 6.50 40s 7.00 tome 6.50 48t
7.00

—LEMONS: MARKET STEADY ctns#
AZ 9St fair quel 13.00 140 t fr quel 9.50
CA 115* fr quel 14.00 140 t few 14.50fr
qual 10.50-12.00 moa 12.00 165 s few
13.50fr quel 11.00

—LIMBS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb etna MX 42s 9.00 48s
8.00- fr corn! 5.00 54s 8.00-9.oomost-
ly 8.00-8.50 63s 8.00-9.00 mostly
8.00-

—MISCCITRUS: MARKET STEADY
2.5 kg erts SP Clementine 28s S.QQ 36s
5.00 40s 5.00-6.00 tome 6.25 45s 5.00 10
kg cits MR Clementine 90s fr cond
12.00-14.00 IoBs fr cond 12.00-14.00SP
Clementine 60s 17.0090s 18.0096 s 19.00
108 s 18.00

—ORANGES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni CA N»Vel 40s 13.50 48s
13.50 S6i 13.50-15.00 few 16.50 fr qual
10.00- 72s 11.50-13.50 mostly
12.00- 88s 10.50-11.50 few 12.00

occ 10.00 fr qual 8.00-9.00 113s
9.00- few 11.50138 s 9.00 4/5 buclns
FL Navel 40s 11.00 48s 11.00 56s 11.00
Hsmlins 80s' 10.00 some 7.00-7.50 100s
7.00- 125 s 8.00 Pineapple 80s
7.00- 100 s 6.50-7.50mostly 7.00 cms
8 5-lb flmbgs FL Pineapple 100s
9.00-

—TANGBLOS: MARKET STEADY
4/5 buclns FL Miimeola S6s fr cond
6.00-7.00 64s 16.50fr oond 6.00-7.00 80s
14.50 fr cond 6.00-7.00

—TANGERINES: MARKETSTEADY
4/5 buetns FL Honey 80s 17.00-18.00few
21.00 100 s 15.00-16.00 few 21.00 120s
19.00 fr cond 13.00-14.00

—TEMPLES: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buetns PL 64s 7.00 80s 7.00 100 s 7.00
125 s 6.00-7.00

BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT fits 12 1/2-pt flmwrpd cups CL
BOAT med 15.00

—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT cuts 24 12-ocflmbas MAfr cond
1100 '

—MISC BERRIES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT fits 12 1/2-)* bkts with lids CL
Blackberries 33.0Q-36.00

—RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS
UGHTflts 121/2-ptbktsflmwipd CL Red
34.00-36.00 some 30.00

—STRAWBERRIES: MARKET
HIGHER flu 12 1-pt bkts CA med-lge
11.00- mostly 12.00 FL med-lge
7.00- mostly 8.00 fr cond 4.00-5.00

MELONS
—CANTALOUPS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 1/2 etns/erts GU 15s 14.00 18s
14.00 HD 9s 11.00-12.00 12s 12.00-13.00
15s 11.00 18s 11.00 23s 9.00

—HONEYDEWS: MARKETLOWER
2/3 ctns BR 4s 7.00 5s 7.00-9.00 mostly
9.00 few 10.00 6s 7.00-9.00 mostly 9.00
few 10.00 DR 5s 6.00-7.00 6t 6.00-7.00
HD fr qual 5-6 t S.OO-7.00 Bs-9s 5.00 MX
5s 7.00 6s 7.00 8s 7.00 9s 7.00

—MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—WATERMELONS: ctns per cm MX
Sangria 3s 10.00-12.00Red Seedless Ss fr
cond 7.00 oid cond 3.00-4.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—APPLES: MARKET STEADY ctns

trypk NY U.S. One Red Delicious 88s
11.00WA WAExFcy Red Delicious 56sfr
cond 13.00-15.0064s 20.00 80s one label
23.0088 s 19.00-20.00some loas 16.00one
label 23.00 22.50-23.50 100 s 20.00 113s
18.50 Golden Delicious S6s fr cond 12.00
64s fr cond 13.00 72s one label 27.00100 s
20.00 U.S. BxFcy Golden Delicious 88s-
-20.00 WAFcy Red Delicious 113 s few
16.50 ctns celpk VT U.S. One Meintosh
120 s 8.50-9.00 WA U.S. BxFcy
Delicious 96s 21.00 ctns 12 3-lb flmbtsNY U.S. Fey Red Delicious 2 1/4" min
11.00 Macoun 2 1/4" min ord cond 3.00

CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-
AGE ctns Uypk WA WAExFcy: Golden
Delicious 100 s 19.50-20.50 WAFcy Red
Delicious 80s 16.00 88s 16.00 100 s 16.00
113 s 16.00

—APRICOTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—AVOCADOS: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE'

-BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40
lb cuts IMPORT laStMLOOmosdy 11.00
fair qual 100-10.00 mot 9.00-10.00 sml
7.50-8.50 40 lb cuts bagged IMPORT
11.00cuts institutional pk IMPORT petite

HAY, STRAW
& GRAIN SALE

Every Thursday at Ip.m.
Auction will continue

all year long
Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

(Rt. 30,10 miles east of Lancaster
in Paradise, PA)

For info. L. Robert Frame, Sr.
(717) 442-4181 business president
(215) 458-8518 home

J3.00

FOR SALE - MANURE
20-25 ton trailer loads

$6 to $B/per ton depending
on distance

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
Paradise, PA 17562

215-458-5060 - 717-442-4181
L. Robert Frame, President
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—CHERRIES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—FRUITS OTHER: can 1 lyr FL C»r-
■nboU- SurPhiitSOi 10.0023i 10.0030i
10.00WA ApplePun Ho»ui 14i 9.00 16i9.00 ISi 9.00

—POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS
NONE

--PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Friend’s
—GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT StOCkvard IllC.STOADY 23 lb higs CA Ribien ft cond A«Uhl u< 21cm7.00- Emperor fr cond 9.00-10.00 . . ... L_ ...

20-21 lb hi(i bgd CA Ribien fr cond
* ,*or* Suppl“ bf/"rtk*

7.00- ISlbluci bedCL BOATPerlet- Jamsary
te 12.00 Thompson Seedless med-lee STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
16.00- mostly 16.00-18.00one label LBS.) 40.00-33.30.
26.00 fr cond lou 10.00tml 11.00-12.00 STOCK HEIFERS: 32.00-30.00.
Heme Seediest 16.00-18.00 med-lee SLAUGHTER SIEBRS: GOOD TO
20.00- moldy 2000 one label 23 00 CHOKE 62.00-65.00, MEDIUM TO
•ml 15.00 White Seedless Type 20.00

''GOM> 34.006000, HEAVY CHOICE
Black Seedlhss 20.00 18 lb lues wtpd CA OVER 1430 LB. 55.00-61.50,
Ruby Seedless ft cond 10.00-12.00 CL HOLSTEIN STEERS: HEAVY
BOAT Thompson Seedless med-lee 47.0052.23, LIGHT 4000-4730,
17.0020.00 med 15.0016.00 mostly SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
16.00Flame Seedless 19.0022.00mostly CHOICE 61.0064.10, MEDIUM TO
19.0020.00 sml-med 16.0018.00mostly GOOD 33.5060.00.
16.0017.0016lbhi|s wtpd CA Red Seed- BULLS; HEAVY 33.0044.23, LIGHT

less 16.0017.00Red Globe 22.00 4he 300043.00.
cntrs IT Muscat poor cond 1.00 COWS:FEW HIGHDRESSING UPTO

—KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY 39.00. UTILITY (HOLSTEIN)
flu 1 lyr CA 30s 6.507.00 33s 6307.00 30.0037.00,COMMERCIAL TO GOOD
39s 6.007.00 IT 27s 6.00NZ 36s 7.00 39s 26.0029.00, CULL COWS 25.00 AND
7.00 DOWN.

VEALS: GOOD TO CHOICE
40.0060.00. MEDIUM TO GOOD
30.0044.00.

808 CALVES: 28.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES

RETURN TO FARM (90 TO 120 LB.)-
70.0073.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TOFARM (100 TO 120LB.) -

UP TO 133.00.
BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN

TO FARM UP TO 73.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY 4Z004330,

HEAVY 33.00-42.30, LIGHT
30.003830.

SOWS: 28.0034.00.
MALE HOGS: 200021.60.
LAMBS 65.00-78.30; FEEDER

LAMBS 33.0077.00
SHEEP 18.0027.00
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARE ALL

given per Hundred weighti

—MANGOES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni 1 lyr HT Francii 12a 8.00
PE Haden 10ifr cond 7.00-9.00 12i fr
oond 6.00 14s fr cond 5.00-7.00 mot 6.00

—NECTARINES: OFFERINGS
LIGHT etna 2 lyr uypk CL BOAT May
Diamond 40i 15.00 S2t 14.00 60a

. 10.50-11.00Red Diamond 50a 13.00 60a
12.0010k| cmra CL BOATRed Diamond60 u 14.00

•—PAPAYA: 10lb etna 1M 12i ordcond
3.00- 14a ord cond 3.00-4.00

--PEACHES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEARS: MARKET STEADY 4/5buctna wipd OR U.S. One D'Anjou 90a21.00 100 a 20.00 110 a 19.00 Boac 70a
15.00 80a 15.0090a 15.00100 a 15.00110 a14.00120 a 13.00135 a 13.00WAU.S. One

D*Anjou 70a 17.00 80a 17.00-20.00 100a
17.00- 110 a 19.00 120 a 18.00

—PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-PINEAPPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna 1lyr HIAIR 6a 11.50-12.00
motlly 12.00etna 2lyr CR 8a 12.00-13.0010a 13.00 12a 11.00-13.00 moatly
12.00- 14a 11.00-12.00 GU 8a fr
oond 5.00-10.00

—PLANTAINS: MARKET STEADY50 lb etna CB 17.50-18.00
—PLUMS: etna 2-lyr CL BOAT Red

Beam 100-1081 ord cond 100-3.00

Westminster Livestock
Md.

January 33, 1996
Report anpyMad by auction

SLAUGHTER COWS: 158 HEAD,
STEADY PRICES. UTILITY32.OO-36.00;
HIGH DRESSING 36.00-37.23; CAN-
NERS 28.00-31.50; SHELLY 28.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 11 HEAD. YG#l 1150-1900
LBS. 41.00-46.75; YG#2 35.00-40.0 a

FED STEERS; HIGH CHOICE AND
PRIME 1200-1450 LBS. 64.00-66.75;
CHOICE SS.OO-62.50; SELECT
54.00-5100:LOW CHOICE HOLSTEINS
1106-1300 LBS. 51.00-53.00

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE 1100-1300
LBS. 60.00-62.00; 900-1050 LBS.
54.00-5100.

VBAII CALVES; 157 HEAD. LOW
CHOICE 2 300 LBS. AT 60.00; CULLS
15-110 LBS. 25.00-35.00; 50-10 LBS.

ao.oo-3aoo.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 27, 1996-Al3

FARM CALVES; HOLSTEIN BULLS
«I 90-120 LBS. 65.00-I6.00; «2 10-100
LBS. 40.0060.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
•1 95-120 LBS. TO 130.00; #2 10-100
LBS. 75.00100.00,BEEFXHEIFERS TO
41.00

BOTCHER .HOGS: SO HEAD, .SO
LOWER. US*l*3 223-260 LBS.
40.00-41.00;265-2*oLBS. 39.0040.50; 1
300 LB. AT 3550

SOWS: 20 HEAD. 400650 LBS.
30.00-33.00; THIN 27.00-29.00.

BOARS: 9 HEAD. 450-700 LBS.
24.50-26.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 16 HEAD. STEERS.
FEW OFFERED. 200-400 LBS.
48.006000; 500600 LBS. 49.00-55.00;
600-100 LBS. 40.00-46.00.

HEIFERS; 300-500 LBS. 35.00-42.00;
500-700LBS. 35.00-43.00; 700-900 LBS.
37.00-4000, FEW 49.00-52.00.

BULLS: 300500 LBS. 43.0051.00;
500700LBS. 35.0043.00; HOLSTBINS
700900 LBS. 32.0037.00, FEW HOL
SPRINGING HEIFERS MEDIUM TO
500.00.

LAMBS: STRONG DEMAND.
CHOICE 100120 LBS. *0.0091.00,
80100 LBS. *5.0096.00, 6080 LBS.
97.00120.00. 4060 LBS. 92.00122.00.

SHEEP: 30.0036.00.
GOATS: LARGE 75.00-120.00;

MEDIUM SO.OO-75.00; SMALL TO
39.00.

PIGSAND SHOATS; FEWOFFERED.
BY THE HEAD. SO LBS. TO 20.00; 70
LBS. TO 33.00.

St. Louis
Cattle, Hogs
SPRINGFIELD, IL
JANUARY 22, 1996

Ibis week* receipts 700 head, hit week
700, and but year 600 head.

Cattle and Catvai: Compared to Urt
week slaughter neeit .50 lower, except
holstein ateeti 1.00-2.00 lower. Slaughter
heifen 1.00 lower. Slau|hter cowi fully
1.00 lower. Bulla steady. Supply mainly
Choice and Select and Choice (teen aid
heifera. Large supply bolatein steers.
Around 10% cows.

Slaughter steers: Choice 2-4 1025-1400
lbs. 61.00-62.50; 1400-1500 lbs.
58.00- 2-3 1100-1350 lbs.
62.50-63.00. Select and Choice 2-3
975-1350 lbs. 57.50-61.00; Select 2-3
950-1300 lbs. 54.50-57.50. Holstein steers:
Choice 2-3 1300-1600 lbs. 55.00-57.00,
mostly 55.00-56.50; Selectand Choice 2-3
1175-1400 lbs. 52.00-55.00. Select 2-3
1050-1375 lbs. 48.00-52.00. Low yielding
43.00-

Slaughter heifers; Choice 2-4 900-1250lb*. 59.50-61.00, 2-3 975-1275 lbs.
61.00-61.50; Select and Choice 2-3
875-1200 lbs. 56.00-59.50; Select 2-3
850-1200 lbs. 53.00-56.00.

Slaughter cows: Breaking Utility andCommercial 2-4 27.00-30.00. Cutter and
Boning Utility 1-227.00-30.00,high > ield-
ing 30.00-32.00,few up to 33.00. Canter
and low Outer 1-2 24.00-27.00. Shelly
Outer 1-2 20.00-24.00.

Bulls: Few Yield grade 1-2 1200-1600
lbs. 37.00-4200.


